## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNI	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name		Execution Date			
Jonathan Kaweblum				05/31/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	Klipped Kippahs	LLC					
Street Address:	3670 North 46th	Avenue					
City:	Hollywood						
State/Country:	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	33021	33021					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4							
Property 7	Гуре		Number				
Application Number	: 1	595098			<b>8</b> 8		
Application Number: 61662		662461	098 461 202 202				
Application Number: 294272		427202	202				
Patent Number: D6635		63508			00.		
Patent Number:  D663508  8    CORRESPONDENCE DATA  9							
Fax Number:	95492407				OP		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:  954-924-0707    Email:  patent@patentmiami.com							
Correspondent Name: Robert M. Schwartz							
Address Line 1: 2445 Hollywood Boulevard							
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		KL 749.0	KL 749.000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert M	Robert M. Schwartz				
Signature:		/Robert N	/Robert M. Schwartz/				
502370751 PATENT REEL: 030540 FRAME: 0325					)325		

Date:	06/04/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignmentasfiled#page1.tif source=assignmentasfiled#page2.tif source=assignmentasfiled#page3.tif	

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of this 31st day of May, 2013, by and between:

Jonathan Kaweblum, an individual located and doing business at 3670 North 46<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Hollywood, FL 33021; inventor, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," and

Klipped Kippahs LLC, located and doing business at 3670 North  $46^{\rm th}$  Avenue, Hollywood, FL 33021 , hereinafter "ASSIGNEE."

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has invented certain new and useful improvements in the inventions, patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A, attached, hereinafter INVENTIONS;

Whereas, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said INVENTIONS and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and patents throughout the world that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The above Whereas clauses are incorporated into this Patent Assignment agreement as if fully set forth herein.

2. Jonathan Kaweblum, hereinafter ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in the INVENTIONS and all rights and privileges under any patents or Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

3. ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to, the INVENTIONS; the patents, any one or more future patent applications relating to the INVENTIONS; any and all divisions and continuations thereof; any and all patents or Letters Patent of the United States and throughout the world which may be granted therefore; and any and all reissues of said patents or Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any said patent and said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended. ASSIGNOR agrees, (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers, declarations, assignments in connection with any applications related to said INVENTIONS, and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to any application, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to fully cooperate with ASSIGNEE in obtaining evidence and going forward in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; and (c) will perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain grants of and maintain valid patent(s) for any invention arising from said INVENTIONS, reasonable expenses shall be paid by ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the respective patent offices including the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents or Letters Patent of said INVENTIONS that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed as of the date first above set forth.

ASSIG	
Ву:	
Date	5/31/13
Name:_	Jonathan Kaweblum

ASSIGNEE

By:	JONATI	AV jeg	WEBLU	2 d	
Title:	PRES	NO 601	1 <b>0</b>	L	nada berkana manana kana kana kana kana kana kan
Name: H	(lipped H	(ippahs	LLC	b	
Date: _	5/34	43			
	,				
				Page	2 of 3

### PATENT REEL: 030540 FRAME: 0328

# EXHIBIT A

- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/595,098 Title: Head Covering With Non-Visible, Built-In, Wig/Toupee Clip Filed: November 9, 2006
- 2. U.S. Design Patent No. D663,508 Title: Skullcap With Interior Clips Filed: October 12, 2012 Issued: July 17, 2012
- 3. U.S. Patent Application No. 61/662,461 Title: Clips for a Kippah Filed: June 21, 2012
- U.S. Design Application No. 29/427,202
  Title: Skullcap With Heat Sensitive Clips
  Filed: August 2, 2012
- 5. Israeli Patent Application No. 182704 Title: The Kippahs With Built-In Clips Filed: April 4, 2007
- 6. Israeli Patent Application No. 53666 Title: Skullcap With Heat Sensitive Clips Filed: January 31, 2013
- 7. Israeli Patent Application No. 53667 Title: Skullcap With Heat Sensitive Clips Filed: January 31, 2013
- 8. OHIM Patent Application No. 002175307 Title: Skullcap With Heat Sensitive Clips Filed: January 30, 2013 Registered: February 27, 2013 Certificate of Registration No. 002175307

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 06/04/2013**